
February 1, 2013 
 

Minnesota DEI Project Contacts: 
Community Transition Interagency Committees (CTICs) * 
 
 
Rural Minnesota 
Concentrated 
Employment Programs, 
Inc. 
 
SERVICE AREA: Becker, 
Beltrami, Cass, Clay, 
Clearwater, Crow Wing, 
Douglas, Grant, Hubbard, 
Lake of the Woods, 
Mahnomen, Morrison, 
Otter Tail, Pope, Stevens, 
Todd, Traverse, Wadena, 
and Wilkin counties. 

 

Community Transition Interagency Committees 

Name of 
CTIC 

Contact 
People 

E-mail 

Crow Wing 
County 

Caryn 
Spreeman 

Caryn.spreeman@state.mn.us 
 

Ottertail Jane 
Patrick 

patrick@prtel.com 
 

Runestone 
Area  

Bob 
Vaadeland 
Carla 
Ptacek 

bvaadela@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 
cptacek@alexandria.k12.mn.us 
 

 

Minneapolis 
Employment And 
Training Program 
 
SERVICE AREA: City of 
Minneapolis 

Name of 
CTIC 

Contact 
People 

E-mail 

Minneapolis  
 

Ellie 
Emanuel 
Marty 
Amundson 

ellie.emanuel@state.mn.us 
Martha.Amundson@mpls.k12.mn.us 

 

Southeastern 
Minnesota - Workforce 
Development, Inc. 
 
SERVICE AREA: Dodge, 
Fillmore, Freeborn, 
Goodhue, Houston, 
Mower, Olmsted, Rice, 
Steele, and Wabasha 
Counties. 
 

Name of 
CTIC 

Contact 
People 

E-mail 

Freeborn 
County 

Heather 
Harms 

hharms@albertlea.k12.mn.us 

Rochester Mary 
Alcott 

MAALCOTT@rochester.k12.mn.us 
 

South Central 
Workforce Council 
 
SERVICE AREA: Blue Earth, 
Brown, Faribault, Le Sueur, 
Martin, Nicollet, Sibley, 
Waseca, and 
Watonwan Counties. 

Name of 
CTIC 

Contact 
People 

E-mail 

Faribault-
Martin 
Counties  

Johnson, 
Becky 

becky_johnson@martin.k12.mn.us 
 

Greater 
Mankato 

Christine 
Bauman 

Christine.bauman@staate.mn.us 
 

 

 
*Highlighted counties have CTICs. 
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